GREYHOUND ATHLETIC



HALL OF FAME

Windsor Greyhounds Hall of Fame Criteria

Throughout Greyhound history, there have been contributors, athletes, coaches, and teams that have had a significant and lasting impact on our athletic programs. This group of people deserve to be recognized for their accomplishments with induction into the Windsor Greyhounds Athletic Hall of Fame.

Nominated individuals and teams will be examined and selected by the Hall of Fame Selection Committee based on their achievements and accomplishments during and after their playing career. The Windsor Greyhounds Hall of Fame will recognize both living and deceased outstanding contributors, athletes, coaches, and qualified teams.

Nominations need to be submitted before August 1st of each year and will be reviewed annually. The Hall of Fame Selection Committee will welcome and accept any additional supplemental factual history and statistics supporting any nominee. This information can continually be updated.

Hall of Fame Committee

The Windsor High School athletic director will serve as the chairperson of the committee. This individual will be a non-voting member except in the case of a tie. The Hall of Fame Committee will consist of five voting members of the school community that shall be appointed by the high school athletic director. A committee member can abstain from voting for themselves, immediate family members, or a team in which they belonged or coached. These committee members will serve a two year term and can be removed and reappointed at the discretion of the athletic director and Hall of Fame Committee. The Hall of Fame Committee members will remain anonymous. It is not the responsibility of the committee to research or provide information on behalf of the nominees

Criteria For Eligibility

Athletes:

- 1. Participated in athletics while attending Windsor High School
- 2. Graduated from Windsor High School a minimum of five (5) years prior to his/her nomination
- 3. Exemplified behavior that is a credit to Windsor High School and the community (during and following their school career)

- 4. The Hall of Fame Selection Committee will use the following achievements as "guidelines" for the Windsor Greyhounds Athletic Hall of Fame selection purposes:
 - a. Number of years as an All-Conference selection
 - b. Number of years as an All-District selection
 - c. Number of years as an All-State selection
 - d. Statistical leader or record holder at Windsor High School
 - e. Earned an MVP award or elected a Captain in a selected sport
 - f. The committee reserves the right to consider whether he/she contributed to society in a positive or negative way following graduation from Windsor High School as qualification for induction

Teams:

- 1. Greyhound teams are eligible after five (5) years of the completion of their season
- 2. The Hall of Fame Selection Committee will use the following achievements as "guidelines" for the Windsor Greyhounds Athletic Hall of Fame selection purposes:
 - a. Conference Championship
 - b. District Championship
 - c. Final Four appearance/State Championship

Coaches:

- 1. Coached in the Windsor High School for a minimum of five (5) years
- 2. Demonstrated exceptional leadership, character, and athletic coaching achievement that is a credit to the Windsor High School and community
- 3. The Hall of Fame Selection Committee will use the following achievements as "guidelines" for the Windsor Greyhounds Athletic Hall of Fame selection purposes:
 - a. Coached a team that won a conference championship
 - b. Coached a team that won a district championship
 - c. Coached a team or an individual in a state competition
 - d. Earned a conference, region, state or national coaching award
 - e. Was instrumental in developing and building a successful athletic program

Contributors:

1. Patrons who have made an outstanding contribution(s) or who have had a significant impact on the Windsor High School athletic programs

The Windsor Greyhound Hall of Fame Committee can revoke a contributor's, athlete's, and coach's hall of fame membership because of public dishonor by unanimous vote.